

J. Phillip Bayne
Executive Vice President
Nuclear Generation

September 14, 1984 IPN-84-37

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Attention:

Mr. Steven A. Varga, Chief

Operating Reactors Branch No. 1

Division of Licensing

Subject:

Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant

Docket No. 50-286

Appendix R Fire Protection Program

Dear Sir:

By letter dated August 16, 1984 (IPN-84-32) the Authority provided the results of the re-evaluation of Indian Point 3 compliance with Sections III.G and III.L of Appendix R to 10 CFR 50. The attachment to IPN-84-32 contained a proposed schedule for implementation of Appendix R - related plant modifications. The attachment to this letter supplements the previous implementation schedule by providing intermediate implementation dates for three modifications.

Should you or your staff have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. P. Kokolakis of my staff.

Very truly yours,

J.P. Bayne

Fi(rst) Executive Vice President

Chief Operations Officer

cc: Resident Inspector's Office

Indian Point Unit 3

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

P.O. Box 66

Buchanan, New York 10511

8409200128 840914 PDR ADDCK 05000284 PDR



Attachment 1 to IPN-84-37 Supplementary Schedule for Implementation of Appendix R Modifications

> New York Power Authority Indian Point Unit 3 Docket No. 50-286

SCHEDULE FOR COMPLETED IMPLEMENTATION OF APPENDIX R MODIFICATIONS

MODIFICATION

SCHEDULE *

(17) Modify the door between the cable tunnels and the cable spreading room so that the door closes on indication of a tunnel fire.

June 28, 1985

(18) Extension of Automatic Detection Systems in various fire areas.

June 28, 1985

(19) Modify as necessary the hatchway at the end of the upper electrical tunnel.

June 28, 1985

* Or by the end of the cycle 4/5 refueling outage, whichever occurs later.

C. 2